

PRESS RELEASE

THANKSGIVING CEREMONY IN CONJUNCTION WITH SIXTH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF AUTORITI MONETARI BRUNEI DARUSSALAM

ASH-SHALIHEEN MOSQUE, PRIME MINISTER'S COMPLEX, BANDAR SERI BEGAWAN, BRUNEI DARUSSALAM THURSDAY, 14 RABIULAKHIR 1438H CORRESPONDING TO 12 JANUARY 2017

- 1. Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam (AMBD) today held a thanksgiving ceremony in conjunction with the sixth anniversary of its establishment at the Ash-Shaliheen Mosque, Prime Minister's Complex, Bandar Seri Begawan, Brunei Darussalam.
- 2. Present at the ceremony were Yang Berhormat Pehin Orang Kaya Seri Kerna Dato Seri Setia (Dr.) Haji Awang Abu Bakar bin Haji Apong, Minister of Home Affairs as Deputy Chairman of AMBD's Board of Directors; Yang Berhormat Pehin Orang Kaya Laila Setia Dato Seri Setia Awang Haji Abd Rahman bin Haji Ibrahim, Minister at the Prime Minister's Office and Minister of Finance II; Yang Berhormat Pehin Datu Singamanteri Kolonel (R) Dato Seri Setia (Dr.) Awang Haji Mohammad Yasmin bin Haji Umar, Minister of Energy and Industry at the Prime Minister's Office; Yang Mulia Dato Paduka Haji Mohd Roselan bin Haji Mohd Daud, Deputy Minister at the Prime Minister's Office; Yang Mulia Dato Paduka Haji Hisham bin Haji Mohd Hanifah, Deputy Finance Minister; other members of the AMBD Board of Directors as well as AMBD staff and officers.
- 3. The ceremony began with the recital of the Surah Yassin, mass Fardhu Maghrib prayers, followed by mass Sunat Hajat prayers and *Doa Kesyukuran* in conjunction with the sixth anniversary of the establishment of AMBD led by YM Imam Anuar bin Haji Salim.

Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam

Date : 14 Rabiulakhir 1438H / 12 January 2017M

Reference : AMBD/COMMS/3